On motion by Commissioner Danny Bodeker and seconded by Commissioner Larry Crumpton, it is hereby ordered to accept consent agenda as follows: minutes of June 14, 2016; paid routine and recurring invoices for June 17 and 24, 2016; invoices for July 1, 2016; payroll and wage changes for July 8, 2016: monthly report for revenue and disbursements. Judge Pro Tem Wright and Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Vol. Z-36, Page 59)

On motion by Commissioner Larry Crumpton and seconded by Commissioner Danny Bodeker, it is hereby ordered to approve appointing Deanna Eubank to the Child Protective Service Board. Judge Pro Tern Wright and Commissioners voting "Aye".

On motion by Commissioner Larry Crumpton and seconded by Commissioner Danny Bodeker, it is hereby ordered to post notice and hold a public hearing concerning adding Oak Hill Loop to the Hill County Road Maintenance System. Judge Pro Tem Wright and Commissioners voting "Aye".

 On motion by Commissioner Danny Bodeker and seconded by Commissioner Larry Crumpton, it is hereby ordered to observe and record the Hill County Emergency Services District #2 Annual Financial Report for year ending September 30, 2015. Judge Pro Tem Wright and Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Vol. Z-36, Page 71)

On motion by Commissioner Larry Crumpton and seconded by Commissioner Danny Bodeker, it is hereby ordered to approve certification of revenues for R & B Precinct #1, Grant Revenues and R & B Precinct #3, Grant Revenues. Judge Pro Tem Wright and Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Vol. Z-36, Page 106)

On motion by Commissioner Larry Crumpton and seconded by Commissioner Danny Bodeker, it is hereby ordered to approve Budget Amendments for Road and Bridge #1; Road & Bridge #3; County Judge, Justin Lewis and County Auditor. Judge Pro Tem Wright and Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Vol. Z-36, Page 108)

On motion by Commissioner Harley Davis and seconded by Commissioner Danny Bodeker, it is hereby ordered to approve Bonds for Hill County Sher: ff's Office and the Hill County Courthouse notary Bonds and Kristy Goodspeed, JP #2 office. Judge Pro Tem Wright and Commissioners voting "Aye".

On motion by Commissioner Larry Crumpton and seconded by Commissioner Danny Bodeker, it is hereby ordered to adjourn. Judge Pro Tem Wright and Commissioners voting "Aye".

READ AND APPROVED JULY12, 2016.

NNY BODEKER, PREC. #1

LARRÝ CRUMPÍON, PRÈC. #2

ARRYWRIGHT, PREC. #3

Absent HARLEY DAVIS DREC #

COUNTY CLERK MICOLE TANNER

COUNTY JUDGE JUSTIN LEWIS